Equitable Neighborhoods Initiative (ENI) Resource Directory

Bullock County Alabama Health Resources

Prepared by The University of Alabama Center for Economic Development

November 2023





Outline

The Equitable Neighborhoods Initiative (ENI) equips communities to address the pandemic-related issues of today while building capacity to deal with the health and quality of life challenges of tomorrow. ENI connects neighborhoods to resources to improve health equity and the development of each community.

Twenty Alabama communities have partnered with the Equitable Neighborhoods Initiative. ENI communities are dedicated to growing equity and improving health outcomes in their neighborhoods.

This Bullock County Alabama Health Resource Directory provides an overview of some of the health and healthcare resources available to residents of Bullock County Alabama. This is a living document and should be updated as needed.



Bullock County Alabama Health Resources

BULLOCK COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

The Bullock County Health Department offers women's healthcare, family planning, vaccination, and lab testing (including STD, COVID-19, and Tuberculosis testing) in their clinic. The Health Department can coordinate home health services to qualified patients and assist with enrollment in Medicaid, WIC, and ALL Kids. The clinic also assists with environmental services. Vital records including birth, death, marriage, and divorce certificates can be obtained onsite.

Interpretive services are available.

Nurse practitioner appointments are available on Wednesdays.

Walk-ins & appointments are available; however, appointments must be scheduled by phone.

This clinic uses a sliding-scale payment model, which means that for those without insurance the price of services is based on your income.

Physical Address: 674 Hicks Industrial Boulevard, Union Springs, AL 36089 **Mailing Address:** 674 Hicks Industrial Boulevard, Union Springs, AL 36089

Phone: (334) 783-3030

Website: https://www.alabamapublichealth.gov/bullock/

BULLOCK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

The Bullock County Department of Human Resources programs include Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (cash assistance, employment, and training service). They also provide Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (food stamps, employment, and training services); Food and Nutrition Programs (emergency food assistance, programs for seniors, healthy eating activities); and Child Care Assistance. The Bullock County DHR hours of operation are Monday-Friday from 8:00AM-4:30PM.

Physical Address: 201 North Powell St, Union Springs, Alabama 36089 **Mailing Address:** 201 North Powell St, Union Springs, Alabama 36089

Phone: 334-738-0112

Website: www.dhr.alabama.gov

BULLOCK COUNTY HOSPITAL

Emergency Services:

Should an unfortunate accident or unexpected illness occur, the highly skilled medical professionals In the Bullock County Hospital Emergency Department are there for you.

Gateway Adult Behavioral Unit:

Gateway at Bullock County Hospital offers inpatient psychiatric care for adults ages 19-54 whose acute symptoms require a safe and structured therapeutic environment.



Golden Years:

The team of clinical specialists at Bullock County Hospital offer acute psychiatric stabilization for older adults with dementia, depression, anxiety, late life mood disorders, and other symptoms of psychosis.

Inpatient Medical Unit:

The Inpatient Medical unit at Bullock County Hospital treats patients that require either chronic or acute level care.

Mobile Health Clinic:

The Bullock County Hospital Mobile Health Clinic will set up various locations in the rural communities of Bullock County every Thursday from 9:00 AM to 4:00 PM. Call 334-738-1499 to set up an appointment with one of their doctors or nurse practitioners.

Physical Address: 102 Conecuh Avenue West, Union Springs, Alabama 36089 **Mailing Address:** 102 Conecuh Avenue West, Union Springs, Alabama 36089

Phone: 334-738-2140

Website: https://bullockcountyhospital.com/

Contact Information: info@bullockcountyhospial.com

CAROL HOLDER, CRNP

Carol Holder is a nurse practitioner specializing in family medicine. She accepts health insurance and walk-ins. Hours of operation are from Monday through Friday 8:00AM-4:00PM.

Physical Address: 309 Prairie St North, Union Springs, Alabama 36089 **Mailing Address:** 309 Prairie St North, Union Springs, Alabama 36089

Phone: 334-473-8795

EAST CENTRAL MENTAL HEALTH

East Central Mental Health Center offers outpatient treatment for Individuals with alcohol and substance addiction. The program Includes Individual therapy, assessment, group therapy, family support and more. Hours of Operation are from Mon-Friday 8:00AM-4:00PM.

Physical Address: 202 Abercromble St, Union Springs, Alabama 36089

Mailing Address: 200 Cherry St, Troy, Alabama 36081

Phone: 334-738-5279

Website: www.eastcentralmch.orgn Primary Contact: 334-566-6022

E PEDIATRICS & FAMILY CARE CLINIC

E Pediatrics and Family Care Clinic accepts all health care insurance. Dr. Maria Bernardo is a primary care physician. She accepts appointments and walk ins. Hours of Operation are Monday-Friday from 8:00AM-4:00PM.

Physical Address: 299 Prairie St North, Union Springs, Alabama 36089 **Mailing Address:** 299 Prairie St North, Union Springs, Alabama 36089

Phone: 334-738-7337



PERFECT KIDS & FAMILY CARE

Perfect Kids and Family Care is a medical group practice located In Union Springs, AL that specializes in Internal Medicine. Walk-Ins are welcome. Hours of Operation are from Mon- Thur 8:00AM-4:00PM and on Friday 8:00AM-12:00PM.

Physical Address: 308 Prairie St. North, Union Springs, Alabama 36089 **Mailing Address:** 308 Prairie St. North, Union Springs, Alabama 36089

Phone: 334-738-1499

